Handling litigation arising from administrative hearings as set forth in Section 2. B.
C. Represent the City in appeals to state court from Board decisions 

Page 2 of 2

Section 4. Compensation. The Law Firm will be paid a “General Retainer” in the amount of 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) each month, to perform all duties listed in Section 2. In 
consideration for  performing duties listed in Section 3, the Law Firm will be paid “Hourly Fees” at a 
rate of $200.00/hr. (for attorneys), and $75.00/hr. (for paralegals). The Hourly Fees shall be paid